procedures would not necessarily reveal matters of significance to the pro forma financial statements, and we
therefore make no representation about the sufficiency of the procedures for the purposes of a reader of such
statements.

Chartered Accountants

Vancouver, British Columbia

January 4, 2004

COMMENTS TO READERS IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Under Canadian securities regulations, when pro forma financial statements are included in a prospectus, an auditors

'  compilation report on the financial statements is required to be included in the prospectus.  Under applicable
securities regulations in the United States of America, such compilation reports would not be included in such a

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

109

prospectus.

Chartered Accountants

Vancouver, British Columbia

January 4, 2004

-F-26-

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2002 (Unaudited)

(Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars)

Pro Forma

Pan American

Silver Corp.

Pan American

Silver Corp.

Corner Bay

Silver Inc.

Note

5

Pro forma

adjustments

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,185 $ 3,212 (e) $ 86,250 $ 96,647

(g) (3,000)
   Accounts receivable 4,598 109 - 4,707
   Inventories 4,637 - - 4,637
   Prepaid expenses and other 3,210 2 - 3,212

22,630 3,323 83,250 109,203

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

110

Property, plant and equipment 59,447 2,588 - 62,035
Mineral properties 4,193 5,838 (a) 53,360 82,769

(b) 18,858
(c) 520

Direct smelting ore 4,303 - - 4,303
Other assets 4,393 20 - 4,413

$ 94,966 $ 11,769 $ 155,988 $ 262,723

LIABILITIES
CURRENT
   Operating line of credit $ 125 $ - $ - $ 125
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 15,227 901 (c) 520 16,648
   Advances for metal shipments 2,158 - - 2,158
   Current portion of bank loans
   and capital lease 1,638 - - 1,638
   Current portion of convertible debentures
   liability (e) 1,213 1,213
   Current portion of other liabilities 1,083 - - 1,083

20,231 901 1,733 22,865
Deferred revenue 923 - - 923
Future income taxes - - (b) 18,858 18,858
Bank loans and capital lease 3,942 - - 3,942
Provision for reclamation 12,971 - - 12,971
Convertible debentures liability - - (e) 21,836 21,836
Severance indemnities and commitments 1,407 - - 1,407

39,474 901 42,427 82,802
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital 161,024 16,952 (a) 46,140 224,116
Convertible debentures - - (e) 63,201 63,201
Additional paid in capital 1,092 357 (a) 1,136 2,228

(a) (357)
Deficit (106,624) (6,441) (a) 6,441 (109,624)

(g) (3,000)
55,492 10,868 113,561 179,921

$ 94,966 $ 11,769 $ 155,988 $ 262,723

-F-27-

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars)

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

111

Pro Forma

Pan American

Pro forma

Pan American

Silver Corp.

Notes

adjustments

Silver Corp.

___________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE

$

32,265

$

-

$

32,265

EXPENSES

Operating

28,962

-

28,962

General and administration

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

[…]

___________________________________________________________________________________________

NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD

$

(1,936)

$

(608)

$

(2,544)

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

LOSS PER SHARE

Basic and fully diluted

$

(0.03)

$

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

114

(0.05)

___________________________________________________________________________________________

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES

 OUTSTANDING

51,030,066

52,097,106

___________________________________________________________________________________________

-F-28-

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2002

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars)

Pro Forma

Pan American

Silver Corp.

Pan American

Silver Corp.

Corner Bay

Silver Inc.

Note

5

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 6(a))

REVENUE  $   45,093  $   -   $   -   $   45,093

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-10

115

EXPENSES

Operating   43,161   -   -   43,161

General and administration   1,698   997   -   2,695

Depreciation and amortization   4,872   -   -   4,872

Reclamation   860   -   -   860

Exploration   1,206   -   (d)   343   1,549

Interest and financing costs   988   -   (f) 1,167 2,155

Write down of mineral properties

and reclamation   27,218   28   -   27,246

   80,003   1,025 1,510 82,538

Loss from operations   (34,910)   (1,025)   (1,510)  (37,445)

Interest income   269   -   - 269

Other income   983   160 - 1,143

Gain on disposal of investments - 4 - 4

Net loss for the year  $   (33,658)  $   (861)  $   (1,510)  $   (36,029)

Loss per share

Basic and fully diluted  $   (0.80)  $   (0.04)  $   -   $   (0.73)

Weighted average shares

outstanding   41,849,413   19,385,808   -   49,486,072

-F-29-

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

Notes to the Prom Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2003 and December 31, 2002

(Expressed in United States Dollars)

1.

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Pan American Silver Corp. (�Pan American�) as at
December 31, 2002 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2003 and the year ended December 31, 2002 have